PART NO.      401 65 9912  03
EFFECTIVE:  Aug, 2008
Residential
Cooling and Heating
Customize Entries
Step 1:  Click in the area that has "Type [Information] Here" and in the Price boxes.Step 2:  Type your information.Step 3:  When you are finished, click outside the area.Step 4:  Print a test page before printing entire catalog.Step 5:  To make corrections or changes, type in changes as you did originally then click outside the area.Note:  These instructions and question mark remain on the screen but do not print. You can close the instruction box by clicking the X on the upper right corner of the box. If you want to restore the instructions, click on the question mark.
Table of Contents
Residential Cooling &

R2H3 EFFICIENT 13 SEER HEAT PUMP, R−22
Fan Coils
FSU, FSA Model Number Identification
EBAC, AMWK Model Number Identification
EHK, AMWK Model Number Identification
FVM2, FVM4
VARIABLE SPEED, HIGH EFFICIENCY, MULTIPOSITION
FAN COILS, R−22 & R−410A
FEM2, FEM4 HIGH EFFICIENCY, MULTIPOSITION FAN COILS, R−22 & R−410A
FSM2, FSM4 MULTIPOSITION FAN COILS, R−22 & R−410A
FSU2, FSU4 UPFLOW FAN COILS, R−22 & R−410A
FSA2 APARTMENT FAN COILS, R−22
FSA4 APARTMENT FAN COILS, R−410A
Accessories − Fan Coils
(FSU, FSM, FEM) Fan Coil Accessories
(FSA) + (FSU, FSM, FEM) Apartment Fan Coil Accessories + Fan Coil Electric Heaters
(FSA) Apartment Fan Coil
Furnace Coils
ALL Furnace Coils Model Number Identification
EDM4 MULTIPOSITION CASED COILS, R−410A
EDM2 MULTIPOSITION CASED COILS, R−22
EDD4 UPFLOW/DOWNFLOW CASED COILS, R−410A
EDD2 UPFLOW/DOWNFLOW CASED COILS, R−22
EBU2 UPFLOW CASED COILS, R−22
EDA4 A−COILS, R−410A
EDA2 A−COILS, R−22
EBA2 A−COILS, R−22
EMA2, EMA4 COILS for MANUFACTURED HOUSING (N−COILS), R22 & R410A
EHD2, EHD4 CASED HORIZONTAL DUCT COILS, R22 & R−410A
Table of Contents
Residential Cooling &
Heating Equipment
(continued)
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
Model Number Description
Modular Blowers and Electric Furnace
ALL Modulars Model Number Identification, Accessory Part Number Identification
EHK, AMWK Electric Heater Part Number Identification
EHIA Electric Heater Part Number Identification
MV MODULAR VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER CABINET
MF MODULAR ELECTRIC FURNACE
MB MODULAR BLOWER CABINET
Accessories − Modular Blowers and Electric Furnace
(MV, MF, MB) Modular Blower and Electric Furnace Accessories
Gas Furnaces
ALL Gas Furnaces Model Number Identification
ALL Gas Furnaces Model Number Identification, Accessory Part Number Identification
N9MPD 90% Single Stage Furnace − Dual Certified
N9MP2 90% Single Stage Furnace − 2 Pipe
N9MP1 90% Single Stage Furnace − 1 Pipe
N8MPN 80% Single Stage Furnace
N8MPL 80% Single Stage Furnace − Low NOx
Accessories − Gas Furnaces
N8MPN, N8MPL,
N9MP2, N9MP1, N9MPD
80% and 90% Gas Furnace Accessories
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Air Conditioners and Heat Pumps
OUTDOOR UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE (single phase)
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5, 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Example Part Number: R 2 A 3 18 A K C 1 0 0
Product Family
2 = R−22
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
A = Air Conditioner
H = Heat Pump TYPE
3 = 13 SEER
4 = 14 SEER NOMINAL EFFICIENCY
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2½ tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3½ tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Standard Grille
G = Coil Guard Grille FEATURES
K = 208/230−1−60 VOLTAGE
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Extra Digit
Extra Digit
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
Example Part Number: N A S A 0 0 1 01 C H
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
S = Split System (AC & HP) KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
0 = Generic or Not Applicable
2 = R−22
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit
(Example:  CH = Crankcase Heater)
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
EFFICIENT 13 SEER AIR CONDITIONER
1½ THRU 5 TONS SPLIT SYSTEM
208 / 230 Volt, 1−phase, 60 Hz
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
� Copeland Scroll� compressors on all models
� Copper tube / aluminum fin coil
EASY TO INSTALL AND SERVICE
� Easy Access service valves on all models
� External high and low refrigerant service ports
� Only two screws to access control panel
� Factory charged with R−22 refrigerant
BUILT TO LAST
� Pre−painted cabinet finish over galvanized steel
� Coated inlet grille with 2” spacing standard,
alternate models available with a” grille spacing for  extra
protection
� 5 year compressor limited warranty
� 5 year coil limited warranty
� 5 year parts limited warranty
Rated in accordance with ARI Standard 210.
Certification applies only when used with proper
components as listed with ARI.
Model
Number
Size
(tons)
Nominal
BTU/hr
Min. Circuit
Ampacity
Max. Fuse
or Breaker
Operating Dimensions
height x width x depth (in)
Ship/Operating
Weight (lbs) Price
R2A318AKC 1½ 18,000 10.1 15 24m x 238 x 238 120 / 105
18GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 124 / 109
R2A324AKC 2 24,000 13.6 20 28v x 238 x 238 123 / 109
24GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 128 / 113
R2A330AKC 2½ 30,000 18.4 30 28v x 238 x 238 127 / 113
30GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 131 / 117
R2A336AKC 3 36,000 19.1 30 24m x 31x x 31x 157 / 135
36GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 163 / 141
R2A342AKC 3½ 42,000 25.4 40 31m x 31x x 31x 188 / 165
42GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 195 / 172
R2A348AKC 4 48,000 26.7 40 42 x 31x x 31x 208 / 174
48GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 219 / 184
R2A360AKC 5 60,000 33.1 50 35x x 31x x 31x 233 / 208
60GKC same model with a” spacing inlet grille 240 / 217
R2A3
Specifications  subject to change without notice.

R2H3
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Fan Coils
FVM, FEM, FSM, FSU series FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F S U 2 X 1800 A 1
F = Fan Coil
S = Standard PSC
E = BPM (Brushless Permanent Magnet)
V = Variable Speed MOTOR TYPE
U = Upflow
M = Multiposition INSTALLATION TYPE
2 = R−22
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
1800 = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons
2400 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
3000 = 30,000 BTUH = 2½ tons
3500 & 3600 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
4200 = 42,000 BTUH = 3½ tons
4800 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
6000 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
FSA series FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F S A 2 X 18** A 1
F = Fan Coil
S = Standard PSC MOTOR TYPE
A = Apartment INSTALLATION TYPE
2 = R−22
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18** = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons ** = 00 = no electric heat
24** = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons ** = 05, 07, or 11 kW electric heat (factory installed)
30** = 30,000 BTUH = 2½ tons
36** = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Fan Coils
(Accessories)
FVM, FEM, FSM, FSU, EBV series
FAN COIL ACCESSORY PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EB AC 01 NCB A
EB = Evaporator Blower
AC = Accessory
Product Identifier Number
NCB = Non−Combustible Base Kit
DFK = Down Flow Kit
PLG = Power Plug (no heat kit)
SPK = Single Point Wiring Kit
FKS = Filter Kit Small
FKM = Filter Kit Medium
FKL = Filter Kit Large
FKX = Filter Kit Extra Large
CTK = Condensate Trap Kit (PVC pipe) ACCESSORY TYPE
Sales Code
FSA series FAN COIL ACCESSORY MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
A M WK 001 CK A 1
A = Accessory
C = Cooling
H = Heating
M = Multi−use (Cooling and/or Heating)
X = Special PRODUCT TYPE
Series
Product Identifier
CK = Cooling Control Kit MK = Wall Mounting Brackets Kit
WG = Louvered Wall Panel with Frame ACCESSORY TYPE
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Fan Coils
(Electric Heaters)
FVM, FEM, FSM, FSU, EBV series
FAN COIL ELECTRIC HEATER PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EHK 05 A K N 1
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
05 = 5 kW
07 = 7 kW
09 = 9 kW
10 = 10 kW
15 = 15 kW
18 = 18 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 25 kW
30 = 30 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Sales Code
K = 208 / 230 single−phase
H = 208 / 230, 3−phase
KC = 208 / 230, supplied as single phase, field convertible to 3−phase
HC = 208 / 230 supplied as 3−phase, field convertible to single phase VOLTAGE (60 Hz)
Product Identifier
Engineering Revision
FSA series FAN COIL ELECTRIC HEATER PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
AMW K 005 AH 1
AMW = Electric Heat Kit
K = 208 / 230 single−phase VOLTAGE (60 Hz)
005 = 5 kW
007= 7 kW
011 = 11 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
FVM2, FVM4
VARIABLE SPEED FAN COILS
ALL MODELS (2, 3, 4, and 5 Tons)
� Supports two−stage outdoor units
� Available for R−22 or Environmentally Sound R−410A systems
� Bolt−on, hard shut−off TXV metering device factory
installed on all models
� Copper tube / aluminum fin coil
� Sweat connections
� Primary and secondary drain fittings with brass inserts
� Time delay relay (TDR)
� Field installed heater packages from 5 kW − 30 kW
available separately
� HUD approved for manufactured housing
� 208/230−1−60 supply voltage
� Multiposition installation − upflow or horizontal left
standard, horizontal right with minor modification (field
convertible to downflow with accessory kits)
� Filter factory supplied
� Heat staging option
� Humidifier/Humidistat terminals
� 1 inch thick insulation with R value of 4.2
PERFORMANCE
� High Efficiency variable speed Electronically
Commutated Motor “ECM” on all models
� Adjustable cooling and heating ON/OFF delay
� Heat Pump Comfort option to provide higher than nor-
mal heating air delivery temperature
� Units tested and certified by manufacturer to achieve a
2% or less leakage rate at 1.0 inch water column
EASY TO INSTALL AND SERVICE
� Multiple electrical entry locations
� TXV and manifold positioned to the side for easier cleaning
� Zero clearance without heaters
WARRANTY
� 10 year limited evaporator coil
� 7 year limited parts warranty
Rated in accordance with ARI Standard 210 and/
or 240. Certification applies only when used with